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S AW First Amendment
/ to 0807323%0{496
Master Dead
for
Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the First Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor
Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recorded by Samue| C. Avery
and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at 812 Alden
Road, Louisville, KY 40207.

The Mastar Deed for Meadowiark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums is
of racord in Dead Book 7030, Page 556, in the Office of the Clerk of Jefferson County,
KY. Article {1 (A) and Article Xill provided that upon completion of ail units, the
percentage of common interest shall be redistributed on an as-built basis.

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add Building 2, Unit 1, 2, 3,4, 5,6
and 7; and to provided for the percentage of common interest as follows:

Building 1
Unit No. Area in Square Feet Percentage Interest
1 1488 07.92
2 1561 08.31
3 1498 07.97
4 1195 ' . 06.36
5 806 04.29
6 1331 07.08
7 1497 07.97
Buiiding 2
Unit No, Area in Square Fest Percentage Interest
1 1492 07.84
2 1567 08.34
3 1500 07.98
4 1434 07.63
S 852 04.53
6 974 05.18
7 1599 08.50
TOTALS 18,794 100%

In affirmation of the foregoing witness the signatures of the Declarant on

Septgmber ﬁ 889, -
%ﬂ it /) 770»“\ 1() (IR, /JJ  F ? W ?/

Samuel C. Avery / Bonnie H. Avery
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Cormmonwealth of Kentucky Ne07323P60497

Go'unty of Jefferson

The foregoing amendmant to Master Deed was acknowledged before me on
September £ _, 1999 by Samus! C. Avery and Bonnie H. Avery.

My commission expires: ot 2002

NOTARY'PUBLIC-State at Large, Kentucky

This instrument prepared by.

Claude L. Nutt, Attorney
9200 Shelbyville Road, Suite 103
Louisville, Kentucky 40222-5130

CONDUMNWUN
OR
APT. OWNERSHIEE

rook_[ 4 pacE_(r
FILE NO._ JLEY o
Bocuwert No.+ DN{39915¢565

Lodged By: NUTT

Recorded On:  09/22/1989 11441202
Total Feess 12,00
Trarsfer Tax: €0

County Elerks Pobhie Hoiscla;-JEFF oo Ky
Deputy Elerks DOMREL
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Second Amendment
to
Master Deed
for
Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the Second Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor
Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recorded by Samuel C.
Avery and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at
812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207, )

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates
Condominiums is recorded in Deed Book 7030, Page 556 and the First
Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7323, Page 4986, in the office of the Clerk
of Jefferson County, KY. Article Il (A) and Article Xll| of the Master Deed
provide for the amendment of the Master Deed to add units and buildings to the
condominium regime. 1t is the purpose of this Second Amendment to add land,
Building 3, and 9 units thersin.

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add to the land tract 2 as
shown on the plat recorded in Condominium and Apartment Ownership Book 85,
Page 33, which is the remainder of the revised Lot No. 78, in FINCASTLE
Section No. 2, as shown on the plat attached to Deed Book 6200 page 952 in
tha office of the Clerk of Jeff. Co., KY. ; to add Bullding 3, Units 15, 16, 17, 18,
19, 20, 21, 22, and 23; and to provide for the percentage of cornmon interest as
follows: _

Building 1
Unit No. Area in Square Feet Percentage Interest
1 1488 5.02
2 1561 5.27
3 1498 5.08
4 1195 " 4.04
5 806 ) . 272
6 1331 ' 4.49
7 1497 ‘ _ 5.05
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Building 2

Unit No. Area in Square Feet Percentage Interest
1 1492 5.04

2 1567 5.29

3 15600 5.07

4 1434 4.84

5 852 : 2.88

6 974 3.29

7 1589 5.40

Building 3
Unit No, Area in Square Feet Percentage Interest
15 1474 4,98
16 758 2.56
17 1270 4.29
18 1575 5.32
19 921 3.1
20 1328 4,48
21 1470 4,96
22 765 2.58
23 1263 426
Totals 29,618 100.00%

In affirmation of the foregoing witness the signatures of the Declarant on
November 10, 2000,

PUTR iten

Samuel C. Avery Samuel C. Avery, Attorneyf r(
Fact recorded in Deed Book
7047, page 138 in said clerk’s
office
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State of KY
County of Jefferson

The foregoing amendmert to Master Deed was acknowledged before me
on November 10, 2000 by Samuel C. Avery and by Samuel C. Avery as Attorney
in Fact on behalf of Bonnle H. Avery,

My commission expires on _{ /c@/ /a?()j/ 4
/{ A2

Notary F‘ﬁbllc

Th?nstrumit prepared by:

Claude L. Nutt, Atty.
9200 Shelbyville Road, Suite 103
Louisville, KY 40222-5130

LONDOMMNIIR
OR
BPY. OWNERSHIP
snor 9. race 2%
SR N, [2‘3!]

W aneit

Document No, i DNEGOOTSI731

Lodgad By: BORDERS 17605

Recorded Ony  11/13/2000 03: 44557
Total Fees: 12,00
Trarefer Tan: 00

County Clerh: Bobhie Holselaw-JEFF O WY
Peputy Clerk: CRARHAR

END Or DOCUMENT
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Third Amendment
to
Master Deed
for ‘
Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This 1s the Third Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor
Townhouse Estates Condommiums and caused to be recorded by Samus] C.
Avery and Bonnte I Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at
812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates '
Condominiums is recorded in Deed Book 7030, Page 556 and the First
Amendment 1s recorded 1n Deed Book 7323, Page 496, and the Second '
Amendment 1s recorded in Deed Bock Z&4/4 Page 4 £/ n the office of the
Clerk of Jefferson County, KY Article ll (A) and Article Xill of the Master Deed
provide for the amendment of the Master Deed to add units and builldings to the r
condomnium regime It 1s the purpose of this Third Amendment to add
Buillding 4, and 7 units therein

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add Building 4, Units 24, '
25, 26, 27, 28, 29, and 30, and to provide for the percentage of common interest
as follows

Bulding 1

Unit No. Area In Square Feet Percentage Interest

1 1488 3818 '
2 1561 4 005

3 1498 3 843 :
4 1195 3066

5 806 2 068

6 1331 3415

7 1497 3 841




Unit No

~NOra s DR -

Unif No.
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Unit No
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Building 2

Area in Square Feet

1492
1567
1500
1434

852

974
1609

Building 3

Area in Square Feet

1474

758
1270
1875

921
1328
1470

7685
1263

Building 4

Area in Square Feet

1487
1559
1494
1336

802
1194
1485

DEO0T681PG0OSA0

Percentage Interest '
383
402
385
388 5
2186 :
250
4102

Percentage Interest
3782
1945 r
3.258
404 |
2363
3 407
3771
1863
3240

Percentage Interest

3815
40

3833
3428
2058
3083
3810

Totais 38,975

L

100 000
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In affirmation of the foregoing withess the signatures of the Declarant on
July Q e, 2001

g I 5,42%7

Samuel C. Avery

Fact recorded in Deed Book
7047, page 138 in sad clerk’s
office

State of KY
County of Jefferson =

The foregoing amendment to Master Dead was acknowledged before me
on July 9 , 2001 by Samuel C. Avery and by Samuel C. Avery as
Attorney in Fact on behalf of Bonnte H Avery

My commission expires on __ ] /52 200 3

u/ﬁﬂ L) }’/QZ/\ :

Notary Public

Docusant No. r DNEOO1111858
Lodged By: NUTT
U fecorded Dnz 0771072001 4342528

This mst;% prepared by Total Fees 12,00
= Transfer Taxs 00
/ 7“.“ Courby Clerks Boblue Holsclaw-JE°F L0 KY

Claude L. Nutt, Atty ) Deputy Clerks HELNAL
455 Fourth Ave , Suite 490 ‘
Louisville, KY 40202
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© APT. OWNERSHIP -

ENDOFDOCUNENT =i
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Fourth Amendmaent
to
Mastor Dead
for

Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the Fourth Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor
Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recordad by Samuel C.
Avery and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at
812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207,

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates
Condominiums is recorded in Deed Book 7030, Page 556; and the First
Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7323, Page 496, the Second
Amendment is recorded in Deed Bock 7544, Page 451, and the Third
Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7681, page 899 all in the office of the
Clerk of Jefferson County, KY, Article I| (A) and Article Xill of the Master Deed
provide for the amendment of the Master Deed to add units and buildings to the
condominium regime. It is the purpose of this Fourth Amendment to add
Building 5, and 7 units thereln.

Deciarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add Building 5, Units 31,
32, 33, 34, 35, 36, and 37; and to provide for the percentage of common interest
as follows:

Bullding 1
Unit No. Area in Square Feet Percentage Interest
1 1488 3.077
2 1561 -y 3.228
3 1498 - 3.098
4 1195 2.471
5 806 1.667
] 1331 2.752
7 1497 3.095




Building 2

Unit No. Area in Square Feet

1 1482

2 1587

3 1500

4 1434

5 852

8 974

7 1599
Bullding 3

Unit No. Area in Square Feet

15 1474

16 758

17 1270

18 1575

19 921

20 1328

21 1470

22 765

23 1263
Bullding 4

Unit No. Area In Square Feet

24 1487

25 1559

26 1494

27 1336

28 802

29 1194

30 1485

NOo7949pep507

Percentage Interest
3.085
3.240
3.102
2.965
1.762
2.014
3.3086

Percentage Interest
3.048
1.567
2.826
3.2587
1.804
2.746
3.040
1.682
2.612

Percentage Interest
3.075
3.224
3.089
2.763
1.658
2.469
3.071
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Buiiding 5

Unit No. Area in Square Fest Percentage interest
31 1494 3.089
32 1182 2.444
33 807 1.669
34 1348 2.787
35 1497 3.085
36 1569 3.244
37 1489 3.079

Totals 48,361 100.000

In affirmation of the foregoing witness the signatures of the Declarant on

August_26 | 2002.

%wﬂf’/@

Samuel C. Avery

BonniZ:werjﬂ
By: L /;é? %@A—\

Samuel C. Avery, Aﬁomey—in/
Fact recorded in Deed Book
7047, page 138 in said clerk's
office
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State of KY
County of Jefferson

The foregoing amendment to Master Deed was acknowledged before me

on August _&5 (. 2002 by Samuel C. Avery and by Samuel C. Avery as
Attarney in Fact on behalf of Bonnie H. Avery.

My commission expires on _QJ 1| [20000 .
ﬁ'tary Pu%lic . o
This ins?rumt? repared by:

Claude L. Nutt, Atty.
455 Fourth Ave., Suite 400
Louisville, KY 40202

* CONDOMINIUM
OR
APT. OWNERSHIP

aoox 89 pace.33:3Y

FILE NG. 19001
Pocunent Mclttmwalmi
Kocoviad Det  OM/RS/RO0R 11136148
fatal Fewss 14.00

%
LeamTE e erks Sobbie Holsclau-FEFF CO KY

Peputy Clerks DONREL
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