# First Amendment to

Master Deed

for

# DB 0 7 3 2 3 PG 0 4 9 6

#### Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the First Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recorded by Samuel C. Avery and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at 812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207.

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums is of record in Deed Book 7030, Page 556, in the Office of the Clerk of Jefferson County, KY. Article II (A) and Article XIII provided that upon completion of all units, the percentage of common interest shall be redistributed on an as-built basis.

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add Building 2, Unit 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7; and to provided for the percentage of common interest as follows:

#### Building 1

Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
1488	07.92
1561	08.31
1498	07.97
1195	06.36
806	04.29
1331	07.08
1497	07.97
	1561 1498 1195 806 1331

#### Building 2

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
1	1492	07.94
2	1567	08.34
3	1500	07.98
4	1434	07.63
5	852	04.53
6	974	05.18
7	<u>1599</u>	<u>08,50</u>
	TOTALS 18,794	100%

In affirmation of the foregoing witness the signatures of the Declarant on

September 20, 1999.

Samuel C. Averv

Ronnie H. Aveny

Commonwealth of Kentucky County of Jefferson

DB 0 7 3 2 3 PG 0 4 9 7

The foregoing amendment to Master Deed was acknowledged before me on September 10, 1999 by Samuel C. Avery and Bonnie H. Avery.

7-14-2002 My commission expires:

This instrument prepared by:

Claude L. Nutt, Attorney

9200 Shelbyville Road, Suite 103 Louisville, Kentucky 40222-5130

CONDOMNKUM

APT. OWNERSHIP

FILE NO.\_\_\_\_

Document No.: DN1999156565

Lodged By: NUTT

Recorded On: 09/22/1999

11:41:02

Total Fees:

12.00

Transfer Tax:

County Clark: Bobbie Holsclaw-JEFF CO KY Deputy Clerk: DONREI

### Second Amendment to Master Deed for

### Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the Second Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recorded by Samuel C. Avery and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at 812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207.

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums is recorded in Deed Book 7030, Page 556 and the First Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7323, Page 496, in the office of the Clerk of Jefferson County, KY. Article II (A) and Article XIII of the Master Deed provide for the amendment of the Master Deed to add units and buildings to the condominium regime. It is the purpose of this Second Amendment to add land, Building 3, and 9 units therein.

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add to the land tract 2 as shown on the plat recorded in Condominium and Apartment Ownership Book 65, Page 33, which is the remainder of the revised Lot No. 78, in FINCASTLE Section No. 2, as shown on the plat attached to Deed Book 6200 page 952 in the office of the Clerk of Jeff. Co., KY.; to add Building 3, Units 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, and 23; and to provide for the percentage of common interest as follows:

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
1	1488	5.02
2	1561	5.27
3	1498	5.06
4	1195	* 4.04
5	806	_ 2.72
6	1331	4.49
7	1497	5.05

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
1	1492	5.04
2	1567	5,29
3	1500	5.07
4	1434	4.84
5	852	2.88
6	974	3.29
7	1599	5.40

### **Building 3**

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
15	1474	4,98
16	758	2,56
17	1270	4.29
18	1575	5.32
19	921	3.11
20	1328	4.48
21	1470	4,96
22	765	2,58
23	<u>1263</u>	4,26

Totals 29,618

100.00%

In affirmation of the foregoing witness the signatures of the Declarant on November 10, 2000.

Samuel C. Avery

Bonnie H. Avery

Samuel C. Avery, Attorney-in-Fact recorded in Deed Book

7047, page 138 in said clerk's

office

State of KY County of Jefferson

The foregoing amendment to Master Deed was acknowledged before me on November 10, 2000 by Samuel C. Avery and by Samuel C. Avery as Attorney in Fact on behalf of Bonnie H. Avery.

My commission expires on \_

This instrument prepared by:

Claude L. Nutt, Atty.

9200 Shelbyville Road, Suite 103

Louisville, KY 40222-5130

**CONDOMINIUM** THE NO.

Document No.: DN2000153731 Lodged By: BURDERS 17605

Recorded On: 11/13/2000

03:44:57

Total Fees:

12.00

Transfer Tax:

.00

County Clerk: Bobbie Holsclaw-JEFF CO KY

Deputy Clerk: CARHAR

#### Third Amendment to Master Deed for

#### Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the Third Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recorded by Samuel C. Avery and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at 812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates
Condominiums is recorded in Deed Book 7030, Page 556 and the First
Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7323, Page 496, and the Second
Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7544 , Page 457 in the office of the
Clerk of Jefferson County, KY Article II (A) and Article XIII of the Master Deed
provide for the amendment of the Master Deed to add units and buildings to the
condominium regime It is the purpose of this Third Amendment to add
Building 4, and 7 units therein

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add Building 4, Units 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, and 30, and to provide for the percentage of common interest as follows

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
1	1488	3 818
2	1561	4 005
3	1498	3 843
4	1195	3 066
5	806	2 068
6	1331	3 415
7	1497	3 841

Unit No	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
1	1492	3 83
2	1567	4 02
3	1500	3 85
4	1434	3 68
5	852	2 186
6	974	2 50
7	1599	4 102

## Building 3

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
15	1474	3 782
16	758	1 945
17	1270	3,258
18	1575	4 04
19	921	2 363
20	1328	3 407
21	1470	3 771
22	765	1 963
23	1263	3 240

Unit No		Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
24		1487	3 815
25		1559	4 0
26		1494	3 833
27		1336	3 428
28		802	2 058
29		1 <b>1</b> 94	3 063
30		1485	3.810
	Totals	38,975	100 000

In affirmation of the foregoing witnes  July, 2001	ss the signatures of the Declarant on
Samuel C. Avery	By forms C. Prom. P. D. q Samuel C. Avery, Attorney-in- Fact recorded in Deed Book 7047, page 138 in said clerk's office
State of KY County of Jefferson	l l
The foregoing amendment to Master on July 9, 2001 by Samuel C. Ave Attorney in Fact on behalf of Bonnie H. Ave My commission expires on 11/9/2003	r Deed was acknowledged before me ry and by Samuel C. Avery as ery
This instrument prepared by  Claude L. Nutt, Atty 455 Fourth Ave , Suite 490 Louisville, KY 40202	Document No.: DN2001111858 Lodged By: NUTT Recorded On: 07/10/2001 11:42:25 Total Fres: 12.00 Transfer Tax: .00 County Clerk: Bobbie Holsclaw-JEFF CO KY Deputy Clerk: KELMAL
OF DOCUMENT	CONDOMINIUM OR APT. OWNERSHIP BOOK B2 PAGE HULLY

### Fourth Amendment to Master Deed for

## Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums

This is the Fourth Amendment to the Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums and caused to be recorded by Samuel C. Avery and Bonnie H. Avery, husband and wife, the Declarant, having an office at 812 Alden Road, Louisville, KY 40207.

The Master Deed for Meadowlark Manor Townhouse Estates Condominiums is recorded in Deed Book 7030, Page 556; and the First Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7323, Page 496, the Second Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7544, Page 451, and the Third Amendment is recorded in Deed Book 7681, page 899 all in the office of the Clerk of Jefferson County, KY. Article II (A) and Article XIII of the Master Deed provide for the amendment of the Master Deed to add units and buildings to the condominium regime. It is the purpose of this Fourth Amendment to add Building 5, and 7 units therein.

Declarant hereby amends the Master Deed to add Building 5, Units 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, and 37; and to provide for the percentage of common interest as follows:

Unit No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Area in Square Feet 1488 1561 1498 1195 806 1331 1497	Percentage Interest 3.077 3.228 3.098 2.471 1.667 2.752
_		

Unit No. 1 2 3 4 5	Area in Square Feet 1492 1567 1500 1434 852 974	Percentage Interest 3.085 3.240 3.102 2.965 1.762 2.014
7	974 1599	2.014 3.306

## Building 3

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
15	1474	3.048
16	758	1.567
17	1270	2.626
18	1575	3.257
19	921	1.904
20	1328	2.746
21	1470	3.040
22	765	1.582
23	1263	2.612

Unit No.	Area in Square Feet	Percentage Interest
24	1487	3.075
25	1559	3.224
26	1494	3.089
27	1336	2.763
28	802	1.658
29	1194	2.469
30	1485	3.071

Unit No.	Area	a in Square Feet	Percentage interest
31		1494	3.089
32		1182	2.444
33		807	1.669
34		1348	2.787
35		1497	3.095
36		1569	3.244
37		1489	3.079
	Totals	48,361	100.000

In affirmation of the foregoing witness the signatures of the Declarant on August <u>26</u>, 2002.

Samuel C. Avery, Attorney-in-Fact recorded in Deed Book 7047, page 138 in said clerk's

office

State of KY County of Jefferson

The foregoing amendment to Master Deed was acknowledged before me on August \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002 by Samuel C. Avery and by Samuel C. Avery as Attorney in Fact on behalf of Bonnie H. Avery.

My commission expires on <u>021112000</u>

Notary Public

This instrument prepared by:

Claude L. Nutt, Atty.

455 Fourth Ave., Suite 490

Louisville, KY 40202

CONDOMINIUM
OR
OR
OPT. OWNERSHIP

FILE NO. 1501

Bocument No.: MM2002158051 Lodged By: mett Recorded On: 08/28/2002 11:56:48 fotal Fees: 14.00 Transfer Tax: .00 County Clerk: Sobbie Holsciam-JEFF CO KY Beputy Clerk: BOMMEI